
 

                यूको बैंक       UCO BANK 

         सम्मान आपके विश्िास का            Honours your trust 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  _ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

यूको बैंक,  सुरक्षा विभाग, अंचल कायाालय , यूको बैंक वबल्डिंग, प्रथम तल, अरेरा विडस, प्लाट न. 22, जेल रोिं,  भोपाल 462027 (म.प्र.)     

UCO Bank, GAD Dept, Zonal Office, UCO Bank Bldg, 1
st

 Floor, Plot No: 22, Jail Road, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462 027,     

Phone: 0755-4046016, 4046001 & 462020, E-mail: zobhopal.sec@ucobank.co.in 

 

Tender Notice – Auction of Bank Car 
 

Sealed tenders/bids are invited for disposal of 02 bank owned cars, Maruti Swift Dezire VXI and 
Maruti Zen Estilo LXI on “As is where is” basis. Bid/ Quotation along with Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) of Rs 10000/- (Ten thousand only) in form of Demand Draft in fovour of UCO Bank Zonal 
Office Bhopal is to be submitted latest by 31.10.2022. 
 
General Information/ Terms & Conditions 
 

 Auction is on “As is where is” basis. 

 Vehicles are parked in Zonal Office Bhopal, interested bidders are free to inspect the vehicle 
during working hours before bidding. 

 Bid without EMD will not be considered. 

 EMD will be forfeited, if bidder withdraws his bid, after being declared highest bidder. 

 The validity of bid should be 3 months. 

 The selected bidder/ highest bidder have to deposit the bid amount (in full) within 30 days 
and confirmation of purchase within 5 days of receiving offer letter. 

 The price offered in quotation/ bid should be higher than Reserve price, bids with lower 
price will be rejected. 

 The Bank reserves the right to reject any/ all offers partially or in full without assigning any 
reason thereof.  

 The decision of Bank will be final with respect to everything related to this auction notice 
and process. 

 Details of vehicle and reserve price is as follows: 
 

Sl 
No 

Particulars Car 1 Car 2 

1 Vehicle Registration Number and Make 
MH43-AB-1261 
Maruti Suzuki Zen Estilo LXI 
BS III 

MP09-CL-8873 
Maruti Suzuki Swift VXI 

2 Year of Purchase 2009 2012 

3 

Status of Documents pertaining to vehicle: 
(a) Registration Validity 
(b) Road Tax Validity 
(c) Insurance Validity 

 
(a) 07.12.2024 
(b) Lifetime 
(c) 30.06.2023 

 
(a) 13.02.2028 
(b) Lifetime 
(c) 30.06.2023 

4 Reserve Price 
Rs 125000/- (One lakh 
Twenty five thousand Only) 

Rs 65000/- (Sixty five 
Thousand only) 

 
The proforma for Quotation/ Bid is annexed or can be obtained from Zonal Security Officer at      
Plot no 22, Jail Road, Arera Hills, UCO Bank Zonal Office Bhopal. For detail information/ any query 
please contact on 0755-4046020/ 4046016 between 11 AM & 6 PM. 

 
By Orders 
(Amit Raj) 
Zonal Manager 



 

                यूको बैंक       UCO BANK 

         सम्मान आपके विश्िास का            Honours your trust 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  _ 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

यूको बैंक,  सुरक्षा विभाग, अंचल कायाालय , यूको बैंक वबल्डिंग, प्रथम तल, अरेरा विडस, प्लाट न. 22, जेल रोिं,  भोपाल 462027 (म.प्र.)     

UCO Bank, GAD Dept, Zonal Office, UCO Bank Bldg, 1
st

 Floor, Plot No: 22, Jail Road, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462 027,     

Phone: 0755-4046016, 4046001 & 462020, E-mail: zobhopal.sec@ucobank.co.in 

Quotation/ Bid for Auction of Bank Car 
Maruti Swift Dezire VXI / Maruti Zen Estilo LXI 

 
Details of Bidder: 
Name:......................................................................... 

Address: ..................................................................... 

.................................................................................... 

Contact No: ................................................................ 

Aadhar No: ................................................................. 

PAN/ GST No:.............................................................. 

EMD (Amount & DD no.): ........................................... 

 
To  
The Zonal Manager 
UCO Bank  
Zonal Office Bhopal 
 
Sub: Expression of interest to buy bank’s used car ..........................................................................  

{fill car registration no & Make/Model} 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
1.     I am willing to purchase your bank’s used car ................................................................................ 
on “As is where is” basis. 
 
2.    I offer Rs ........................................................................................................................................... 
(Amount in figure & words) for this vehicle and it is valid for 3 months. 
 
3.     I hereby certify that  
 

 I have inspected the vehicle before bidding and will deposit bid amount within 30 days of 
receiving any communication for the same. 

 

 The present condition of vehicle is well known to me and bank will not be held responsible 
for anything. 

 

 I agree to all terms and conditionc of Bank in respect to this auction. 
 
 

Yours Faithfully, 
Place: 
Date: 
          (                     ) 
 


